AN

= W
SapREN o,

City of Madison Viadison, Wi 53703

www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Text

File #: 80098, Version: 1

Fiscal Note

The proposed resolution authorizes a one-year contract extension for Madison Fire Department Medical
Director services through 2024. The $140,300 annual payment is included in the Madison Fire Department’s
operating budget, no additional city appropriation is required.

Title

A resolution authorizing one-year, non-competitive service contract extension between the University of
Wisconsin Medical Foundation, Inc. and the City of Madison Fire Department for the provision of Madison Fire
Department Medical Director services.

Body

WHEREAS, adopted resolution RES-11-00100 (Legistar file 20999) authorized a three-year contract between
the University of Wisconsin Foundation, Inc. (UWMF) and the City of Madison Fire Department (MFD);

WHEREAS, UWMF, on behalf of the Department of Medicine, Division of Emergency Medicine of the
University of Wisconsin School of Medicine and Public Health, agreed to provide a qualified physician to
perform the duties of the Madison Fire Department Medical Director;

WHEREAS, the original contract term was from January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2013 with automatic
one-year renewals for no more than 10 years, allowing the contract to extend through December 31, 2023;

WHEREAS, UWMF and MFD have agreed to renew the original contract for one more year through December
31, 2024 at the original annual rate of $140,300;

WHEREAS, MGO 4.26 requires Common Council approval of service contracts of $50,000 or more if the
contractor was not selected through a competitive selection process;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to sign a non-competitive
service contract extension for Medical Director services with the University of Wisconsin Medical Foundation,
Inc.;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the service contract will be for one year, starting January 1, 2024, and will be
an extension of the original contract signed in 2011, including all of the terms, conditions, scope of services,
and schedule of payments.

City of Madison Page 1 of 1 Printed on 11/20/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

